21.201 Subject to Article 11.600, as of May 4, 2025, employees will be compensated for return airfare between 
Edmonton and Ft. McMurray upon the provision of a cancelled air ticket and receipt as proof that air 
transport has been used to a maximum of two hundred and ninety-seven dollars ($297.00) each way 
plus, where no Owner or Employer provided transportation is available, approved ground 
transportation to the site. If no air receipt is presented travel cost reimbursement will be paid in the 
amount of two hundred and ninety-seven dollars ($297.00) each way in total.  

The travel cost reimbursement will be reviewed by the parties should it increase under the National 
Maintenance Agreement, prior to the expiry of this Agreement. 

Travel reimbursement as noted above between Edmonton and Ft.